#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect serial number and incorect title previously recorded on Reel 024922 Frame 0423. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the serial number and title were incorrectly typed	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kyle Jay Lively	08/31/2010
William Joseph Laskar	08/31/2010
Gregory Charles Marshall	08/31/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc.	
Street Address:	7250 NW 62nd Avenue	
Internal Address:	PO Box 0552	
City:	Johnston	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131-0552	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12872097

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)334-6883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Michelle.Rees@Pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: Kim M. Hagemann
Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62nd Avenue

Address Line 2: POBox 552

Address Line 4: Johnston, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4218

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kim M. Hagemann

PATENT 501283087 REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0557

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=DOCS\_PATENT-275115-v1-4218\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page1.tif source=DOCS\_PATENT-275115-v1-4218\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page2.tif source=DOCS\_PATENT-275115-v1-4218\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page3.tif source=DOCS\_PATENT-275115-v1-4218\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page4.tif source=DOCS\_PATENT-275115-v1-4218\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page5.tif source=DOCS\_PATENT-275115-v1-4218\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page6.tif source=DOCS\_PATENT-275115-v1-4218\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page7.tif source=DOCS\_PATENT-275115-v1-4218\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page8.tif

TO: KIM M. HAGEMANN COMPANY: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

4218



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **Facsimile Transmission**

To:

Name:

KIM M. HAGEMANN

Company:

7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Fax Number:

15153346883

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

#### Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

415.TXT

Document 1, Batch 2161388

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, September 02, 2010 10:42:22 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

**PATENT** 

USPTO 9/2/2010 10:

TO: KIM M. HAGEMANN COMPANY: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



SEPTEMBER 01, 2010

PTAS

KIM M. HAGEMANN 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE POBOX 552 JOHNSTON, IA 50131-0552

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/01/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024922/0423 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 4218

ASSIGNOR;

LIVELY, KYLE JAY

DOC DATE: 08/31/2010

ASSIGNOR:

LASKAR, WILLIAM JOSEPH

DOC DATE: 08/31/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MARSHALL, GREGORY CHARLES

JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

DOC DATE: 08/31/2010

ASSIGNEE:

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC. 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE PO BOX 0552

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO

9/2/2010 10:47:57 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: KIM M. HAGEMANN COMPANY: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

12/872,097 2104 25R40 - 2 5 FILING -SERIAL NUMBER: 12872104

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: WHEAT VARIETY 25R40 -

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0561** 

TO: KIM M. HAGEMANN COMPANY: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNME	N1	Γ
-----------------	----	---

Electronic Version v1.1 09/01/2010 501278731 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

USPTO

Name	Execution Date
Kyle Jay Lively	08/31/2010
William Joseph Laskar	08/31/2010
Gregory Charles Marshall	08/31/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc.
Street Address:	7250 NW 62nd Avenue
Internal Address:	PO Box 0552
City:	Johnston
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-0552

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12872104

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)334-6883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Michelle.Rees@Pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: Kim M. Hagemann 7250 NW 62nd Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: POBox 552

Address Line 4: Johnston, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4218

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kim M. Hagemann

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOCS\_PATENT-274862-v1-4218\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0562

USPTO 9/2/2010 10:47:57 AM PAGE

5/005 Fax Server

TO: KIM M. HAGEMANN COMPANY: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

source=DOCS\_PATENT-274862-v1-4218\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0563** 

# HP LaserJet 3050

# Fax Call Report

PIONEER HI-BRED INT PROP 5153346883 Sep-2-2010 9:28AM

Job	Date	Time	Type	Identification	Duration	Pages	Result
3286	9/ 2/2010	9:27:44AM	Receive	USPT0	1:00	5	OK

USPTO

9/2/2010 10:47:57 AM PAGE 1/005 Fax Server

TO:KIM M. HAGEMANN COMPANY: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name: Company: Fax Number: Voice Phone: KIM M. HAGEMANN 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

15153346883

From:

Voice Phone:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

#### Fax Notes:

Pq# Description

Cover Page

415 . TXT

Document 1, Batch 2161388

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, September 02, 2010 10:42:22 AM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

#### **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, as indicated below, unto

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC. 7100 NW 62<sup>nd</sup> Avenue
P.O. Box 1014
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in **Wheat Variety 25R30**.

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

$\boxtimes$	executed co	ncurrently herewith
	executed or	1
	Serial No.	filed

said Application including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said Applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said Applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said Applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof

and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

_	NAME AN	ND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
Name: <b>Kyl</b>	e Jay Lively	Signature: The Third	Date: 8-31-10
	NAME AN	ND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
Name: Wil	liam Joseph Laskar	Signature: William hasker	Date: 8/31/10
	NAME AN	ND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
Name: <b>Marshall</b>	Gregory Charles	Signature: Graphy C. Marshall	Date: 8/3/10
~ . ~		100	
	NAME AN	ND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	